# **× \$40.00 11203**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gilma A.Z. Perkins	08/24/2000
John G. Carey	08/23/2000
James C. Monberg	08/24/2000
Rico Mariani	08/24/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11203472

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-533-9800
Email: amiller@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Rick D. Nydegger
Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 2: 60 E. South Temple

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13768.783.322

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rick D. Nydegger

PATENT REEL: 018459 FRAME: 0774

500172218

Total Attachments: 3

source=Rec\_of\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Rec\_of\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Rec\_of\_Assignment#page3.tif

Michalik & Wylie, PLLC 14645 Bel-Red Road Suite 103 Bellevue, WA 98007

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James C. Monberg, Rico Mariani, Gilma A.Z. Perkins and John G. Carey (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 4107 Baker Ave. NW, Seattle, WA 98107; 13433 NE 104th St., Kirkland WA 98033; 10712 - 151st Ct NE, Redmond, WA 98052 and 2423 196th Ave SE, Sammamish, WA 98075, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Method and System for Providing Service Listings in Electronic Yellow Pages," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

•	
Date	Jilma S.Z. Perkins  Gilma A.Z. Perkins
STATE OF Washington	) ) SS:
COUNTY OF King	)
known to me to be the same person wh	appeared Gilma A.Z. Perkins, who is personally ose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment signed and delivered the document as her free and
HUDSON SOLVERY	Notary Public Phologon
SEAL)	My Commission Expires: 12-14-2001
"Manning"	
	11
Date 8/23/2000	- flux
STATE OF Washington	John G. Carey / )
STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF King	) SS: )
On this 236 day of Notary Public in and for said county, ap	peared John G. Carey, who is personally known to s subscribed to the foregoing assignment document,
for the uses and purposes therein set for	
for the uses and purposes therein set forth	th. Melisse Mael,
MELISSA TELISON NOTAL SELECTION SELECTION NOTAL SELECTION NOTAL SELECTION NOTAL SELECTION NOTAL SELECTION NOTAL SELECTION NOTA	Meliss Mael
for the uses and purposes therein set forth SEAI SOLO SEAI SEAI SOLO SEAI SEAI SEAI SEAI SEAI SEAI SEAI SEAI	th. Melisse Mael,

2590 assignment

	(C) (1 0000	10	1
Date	8.24.2000	James C. Mont	berg
STATE	OF Washington	→ ) \ → )ss:	
COUNT	YOF King	)	
known t docume	to me to be the same person	n whose name is subso he signed and delive	, 2000, before me, cribed to the foregoing assignment as his free an
Service HA HA	UDSON ARY A:	Notary Public	Audson
OF WA	LIC OF SET	My Commissio	on Expires: 12 -14 - 2001
	8/24/2000 OF Washington	Rico Mariani  ) ) SS:	'ha
COUNT	YOF King	)	
Notary I me to be and ackr	the same person whose na	ty, appeared Rico Ma me is subscribed to the nd delivered the docu	mriani, who is personally known to the foregoing assignment document as his free and voluntary as
SEAL TO BE	HUDGO SION CHOOSE TARY BE *- BLIC ON ONE	Notary Public My Commissio	on Expires: 12-14-2001

**RECORDED: 10/31/2006**